TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM788253

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

EFFECTIVE DATE: 04/01/2022

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BANDAI NAMCO MUSIC LIVE INC.		02/20/2023	Corporation: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BANDAI NAMCO FILMWORKS INC.		
Street Address:	1-18-14, Ebisu, Shibuya-ku		
City:	Tokyo		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	150-0013		
Entity Type:	Corporation: JAPAN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2695849	JIN-ROH
Registration Number:	3331709	HONNEAMISE
Registration Number:	3341458	HONNEAMISE
Registration Number:	3548581	EMOTION
Registration Number:	2545969	STEAM BOY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

7038362021 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7038366620

Email: bassam.ibrahim@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: Bassam N. Ibrahim

Address Line 1: 1737 King Street, Suite 500

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314-2727

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0087920-056/050-052/049

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Bassam N. Ibrahim Name:

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007976 FRAME: 0567

900751610

Address Line 1:	1737 King Street, Suite 500		
Address Line 4:	Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314-2727		
NAME OF SUBMITT	TER:	Bassam N. Ibrahim	
SIGNATURE:		/Bassam N. Ibrahim/	
DATE SIGNED:		02/21/2023	

Total Attachments: 2

source=20230220_Executed NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=20230220_Executed NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007976 FRAME: 0568 NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BANDAI NAMCO MUSIC LIVE INC., a Corporation organized and existing

under the laws of Japan and having a place of business at 18-14, Ebisu 1-chome, Shibuya-ku Tokyo,

JAPAN, 150-0013 ("ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the U.S. trademark registrations listed in the

attached Schedule A (the "Marks"), and

WHEREAS, the Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks

were assigned by ASSIGNOR to BANDAI NAMCO FILMWORKS INC. a Corporation organized

and existing under the laws of Japan and having a place of business at 1-18-14, Ebisu, Shibuya-ku

Tokyo, JAPAN, 150-0013 ("ASSIGNEE") which assignment was made on April 1, 2022, and said

ASSIGNOR is desirous of perfecting said assignment and does hereby confirm said assignment of

the Marks and the above-referenced goodwill;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring and confirming the acquisition of all right,

title and interest in and to the Marks and said goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, nunc pro tune, as of April 1,

2022, unto ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill

symbolized by the Marks.

BANDAI NAMCO MUSIC LIVE INC.

Name: Yoshitaka Tao

Title: President & CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 007976 FRAME: 0569

U.S. FEDERAL TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS SCHEDULE A

Serial No.	Reg. No.	Mark	Filing Date	Reg. Date
78116354	2695849	JIN-ROH	Mar. 20, 2002	Mar. 11, 2003
78756000	3331709	HONNEAMISE	Nov. 17, 2005	Nov. 06, 2007
78756007	3341458	HONNEAMISE	Nov. 17, 2005	Nov. 20, 2007
76240793	3548581	EMOTION	Apr. 13, 2001	Dec. 23, 2008
75924175	2545969	STEAM BOY	Feb. 22, 2000	Mar. 12, 2002

RECORDED: 02/21/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 007976 FRAME: 0570